

## Pokemon Influencer Pinky Pogo Continues to Inspire and Unite The Social Media Pokemon Community

Promoting Friendship and Inclusion; Pinky Pogo is a Treasure to The Pokemon Community.

UNITED STATES, August 14, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Once again, the Pokemon Community is not surprised to hear the praise of Pinky Pogo. She is known to many as the "Pokemon Queen" and she does not fail to live up to this royal standard.

The well known social media influencer, Pinky Pogo (Kimberly Spicer), is known on every major platform; <u>Instagram</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>Ticktock</u>, etc. She is recognized for her vibrant and generous personality, voice acting for viral Pokemon videos, and of course Pink Wednesday.

Pinky has created a trend on Instagram, or game some might say, that inspires her fellow Pokemon Collectors to post a Pink Pokemon Card, Plush Figure, or something related to Pokemon each



Pinky Pogo: Pokemon Influencer

Wednesday. She then chooses one participant to pick out a Plush Figure of their choice from the Pokemon Center Website. Pinky Pogo is quoted explaining "Pink Wednesday is a Community Event open to anyone and everyone that inspires my friends and fellow creators to come together and just have fun!" Pink Pokemon Wednesday has been active for three years and can be viewed by searching #pinkypokemon on Instagram.

Not only is she known for her upbeat spirit and generosity; Pinky Pogo is an advocate for Anti-Bullying Online. She stands for kindness, inclusion, and honesty. Quoted in a recent YouTube appearance: "Even Pokemon Nerds can make you cry" Pinky describes a situation where she herself was the victim of Social Media Bullying. One story in particular she explains how a group of her best friends turned a pure intentioned message into a two week long therapy session.

Pinky Pogo will always be known as the "Symbol of Kindness" in the Pokemon Community. She encourages other creators to do their best and show what the word "Community" truly means. Examples like these are why she is known as the Pokemon Queen.

"I am not THE POKEMON QUEEN! I am A POKEMON QUEEN! And so are all of my friends!" -Pinky Pogo, Kimberly Spicer

The Gaming and Collecting World look forward to seeing her next group project, viral audio, or simply her humorous Instagram Story Polls.

Sean Trekholm
World Wide Games
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/732408069

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.